NORTH BROWARD
PREPARATORY SCHOOL

A NORD ANGLIA EDUCATION SCHOOL

2023-2024
NORTH BROWARD
ACADEMIC
CALENDAR

Summer Programs 6/5-8/4
New Faculty Orientation 8/2-8/4
All Faculty Return for Preplanning 8/7

Residential Facilities Open at 10:00 a.m.

for All Residential Students 8/13
New Residential Student Orientation 8/14 - 8/17
Lower School Family Orientation 8/18

Middle and High School New Student Orientation 8/17 - 8/18

First Day of School - Trimester | Begins 8/21
NO SCHOOL - Labor Day 9/4
Rosh Hashanah begins Friday evening 9/16
NO SCHOOL - Yom Kippur 9/25
NO SCHOOL FOR UPPER SCHOOL - 10/12
Upper School Parent Conferences

Half Day: LS Dismissal 12:00 p.m. 10/12
NO SCHOOL - All School Parent Conferences 10/13
NO SCHOOL - Veterans Day Observed 11/10

Half Day: LS Dismissal 12:00 p.m.

& US Dismissal 12:30 p.m. 11/17
End of Trimester |

NO SCHOOL - Fall Break (including Thanksgiving)  11/20-11/24
Residential Life Fall Trip 11/20-11/24
NO SCHOOL - Teacher Professional Development 11/27

TRIMESTER Il

Trimester Il Begins

Last School Day before Winter Break

Residential Facilities Close at 5:00 pm

NO SCHOOL - Winter Break

Residential Facilities Open at 12:00 pm.

Classes Resume

NO SCHOOL - Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday

NO SCHOOL FOR UPPER SCHOOL -
Upper School Parent Conferences

Half Day: LS Dismissal 12:00 p.m.
NO SCHOOL - All School Parent Conferences

NO SCHOOL - Presidents’ Day
Lower School Grandparents Day

Half Day: LS Dismissal 12:00 p.m. & US Dismissal 12:30 p.m.

End of Trimester Il
NO SCHOOL - Spring Break

Residential Life Spring Break Trip

NO SCHOOL - Teacher Professional Development

Trimester Ill Begins

NO SCHOOL - Good Friday
NO SCHOOL - Eid al-Fitr
AP/IB Exams

NO SCHOOL for LS/MS STUDENTS -
Lower and Middle School Portfolio Conferences

Senior Graduation Day

Residential Seniors Depart from Residential Facilities at 5:00pm
NO SCHOOL - Memorial Day

Upper School Exams Dismissal 12:00 p.m. (6-12 only)

5th Grade Move-Up Ceremony at 1:00 p.m.
8th Grade Move-Up Ceremony at 6:00 p.m.

Kindergarten Graduation 9:00 a.m.

Lower School Last Day of School:
LS Dismissal 12:00 p.m. & US Dismissal 12:30 p.m.

Upper School Last Day of School: Make-up Exams
Post School Planning - Teacher Workdays
Residential Facilities Close at 5:00 p.m.

Summer Programs Begin

11/28
12/20
12/21
12/21-1/7
1/7

1/8

1/15

1/25

1/25
1/26
2/19

3/1

3/4-3/8
3/4-3/8
3/11

3/12
3/29
4/10
4/25 - 5[17

5/3

5/17
5/18
5/27
5/31-6/5
5/31

6/4

6/5

6/5
6/6-6/7
6/6
6/10- 8/2

&2 NORD ANGLIA EDUCATION




